
    RESOLUTION NO. __________ 

 

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

CHULA VISTA APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO AN 

AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA AND 

COLE & ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR THE PREPARATION OF A 

PEDESTRIAN CONNECTIVITY AND INFRASTRUCTURE 

IMPROVEMENT PLAN AND APPROPRIATING $27,800 

FROM THE AVAILABLE BALANCE OF THE TRANSNET 

FUND TO CIP GGV0222 
 

 

WHEREAS, Council Resolution 2016-165 approved the agreement between the City of 

Chula Vista and Cole & Associates, Inc. for the preparation of the Pedestrian Connectivity and 

Infrastructure Improvement Plan; and 

 

WHEREAS, the main objectives of the plan are to evaluate all City sidewalks and ramps, 

and develop prioritized recommendations for repairs and improvements; and 

 

WHEREAS, the agreement was in the amount of $443,230.34; and 

 

WHEREAS, additional work was required to finalize the formatting of the Compliance 

Report and to complete the integration of the inspection data into the City’s GIS and Lucity 

databases; and 

 

WHEREAS, to complete the revised scope of work, City staff recommends approving the 

amendment to the agreement increasing the agreement amount by $27,800 and appropriating 

$27,800 in TransNet funds into the CIP budget. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula 

Vista, that it approves an amendment to an agreement between the City of Chula Vista and Cole 

& Associates, Inc. for the preparation of a Pedestrian Connectivity and Infrastructure 

Improvement Plan to increase the agreement amount by $27,800, in the form presented, with 

such minor modifications as may be required or approved by the City Attorney, a copy of which 

shall be kept on file in the Office of the City Clerk, and authorizes and directs the City Manager, 

or designee, to execute same. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, that it 

appropriates $27,800 from the available balance of the TransNet fund to CIP GGV0222. 

 

Presented by      Approved as to form by 

 

 

 

              

William S. Valle     Glen R. Googins 



Director of Engineering &     City Attorney 

Capital Projects 


